The department cleared twenty-six (26) new and old 
Horseshoe Bay cases for the month. Six (6) residents requested home security watches and local 
businesses, amenities, and construction sites continued to be checked thoroughly on a daily basis.  Overall, 
the department responded to six hundred seventy-one (671) calls for service, including nineteen (19) 
alarms for the month. 

During the month of October 2024, fourteen (14) new cases were assigned to CID for follow up 
investigation. Three (3) of those were a misdemeanor grade, and there were eight (8) felony level cases.

[...]

Three (3) cases were non-criminal which included suicidal person, assist other agency and lost property. 
CID conducted four (4) other investigations, which consisted of background investigations, suspicious 
activity and narcotics investigations. A total of one hundred and twenty-two (122) people were 
interviewed by investigators. These interviews resulted in seventeen (17) witness/victim statements and 
two (2) confessions. CID cleared twenty-five (25) active cases during the month and obtained three (3) 
arrest warrants. CID personnel conducted six (6) searches and collected seventeen (17) items of evidence.

[...]

Total Reports (New) 23 22 23 22 
Cases Cleared (Old & New) 26 17 26 17 

Response Time: 2.0 

CITY OF HORSESHOE BAY 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 
OCTOBER 2024 AND FY 2025 ACTIVITY 

REPORT  

The Animal Control Officer’s handled approximately one hundred seventy-eight (178) calls within 
the month of October. One hundred fourty-six (146) of the calls were dispatched through either 
the Horseshoe Bay Police Department or Marble Falls Police Department, while thirty-two (32) of 
the calls were initiated by the Animal Control Officer.